
OAN RA 
D.R.M. OFFICE 

Personnel Dept 
yft HTYTd/ BHOPAL 

13/09/ 2024 faT 

f 03.09.2024 

fathGd (Genral duty Medical Practitioner on full time basis) yi h HdGI fafh 
13 09 2024 

10.30 13.30 � 

1. Ý4TfdT RÍTd :- qd (4i IgH ) 03 (3-41RÍèrd 02, 3ry fÜBSI qt 01 



1 

Note 

2 

3 

3 

1. 

2 

4. yfaur 

fafolc 01 

(Category of CMP,s) 
GDMO 

Specialist (1st year) 
Specialist (2nd year) 

Super Specialist 

01 

01 

General Duty Medical Oticer 

(MBBS) 

General Duty Medical 
(MBBS) 

General Duty Medical 

(MBBS) 

Monthly remuneration (in Rupees) 
75000/ 
95000/ 

1,05,000/ 
1,15,000/ 

Officer 

Officer 

AC-II yr YIRT (One Set First Class/AC-|l complimentary Pass) q+qfd/yf 



3TdG fich 11/09/2024 T 

HIAICAR i f0o 13/09/2024 HHy 10:30 HIG: 01:30 ygr fE) t t 

(34TR 3HAIi (IRPS) ) 



Application for Specialist/General duty contract medical practitioner on full time basis 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Full Name 
Fathers Name 
Date of Birth 

belongs to SC/ST/OBC 
age as on 13/09/2024 
Aadhar No 

Total 

Residential Address 
Mob No 

E Mail 
Educational Qualification 
Any Other Qualification 

Total 

Date 

Degree 
Date of Completion of Internship 
Registration No. 
Experience in Detail 
Preference for Posting 

Past service in Railway as CMP 

Details of MBBS Year 

First Year 

Second Year 

of Completion MBBS/PG 

Third Year 

Self attested document should be arranged & submitted by Applicant in order as shown in below 
proforma for verification and screening 

Fourth Year 

Details of MD/MS/PG Degree 

Details of PG 

First Year 
Second Year 

(1) 

Year 

(2) 
(3) 

Max Marks 

Max Marks 

Marks 

Obtained 

Marks 

Obtained 

Attempt 

Photo 

Attempt 

% of Marks 

% of Marks 

Degree or equivalent 



Details of internship 

Details of Experience 

Sr No Name Of Organisation 

01 

02 

03 

Nature of working Experience & 
Duration 

Encl: (1) Higher Secondary/Graduation/PG Mark sheets (2) Registration Certificate (3) Experience 
Certificate (4) Caste Certificate (5) 2 pass port size Photo (6) Aadhar Card Copy (7) Internship Certificate 

Signature of Candidate 



Annexure-A 
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS 

1. The contract shall be entered into for one year or less from the date of entering into the contract. Period of contract is not extendable on any grounds. However, the Railway administration shall reserve the right to enter into fresh contract with the practitioner for another term. 2. The full time Contract Medical Practitioner (hereinafter referred to as CMP) who enters into contract with the Railways will not have any claim or right for his/her continuity in service or automatic extension of the term of contract. 
3. During the validity of the contract, the CMP will be at liberty to terminate the contract for betterment of his/her career or on any other grounds by giving 15 days' notice to the Railways. The contract can also be terminated by the Railway at any time during the contract by giving 15 days notice without assigning any reasons whatsoever. Contract shall also be terminated if the CMP is found to be mentally or physically incapacitated. 4. The CMP shall undergo a medical examination, before the contract is entered into, for his/her fitness to perform the work awarded to him/her. 5. At the time of entering into contract, the CMP shall produce certificates of his/her character and antecedents from two Gazetted Officers of the Central/State Government. 6. At the time of entering into contract, the CMP shall produce original certificates for proof of his/her date of birth and educational qualifications. 7. The CMP shall have to undergo a brief orientation for a period of two weeks. 8. Two days leave per month after completion of a Month to be availed any time during the contract to the extent earned by the CMP till such time, if not availed during particular Month, will be carried forward. Provided this facility shall be available to the CMP subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated in Clause 14 & 15 of the terms & conditions. Any CMP leaving his place of work on leave of absence/national holiday should get prior permission of the controlling authority. 

9. Expenses on outstation journeys connected with the contract works will be borne by the Railway. Duty passes will be issued by the Railway for the purpose of journey in the line jurisdiction of the Health Unit where the CMP renders service and to the Divisional Headquarters and the Contract Medical Practitioner will be paid a fixed rate of Daily Allowance i.e. Rs.400/- (Rupees four hundred only) per day during such journey. This will be subject to fulfillment of other provisions pertaining for Daily Allowance prescribed in IREC-Vol.II. 

Contd.. ..2 



10. The monthly fee for CMPs and the daily rate of propotionate reduction froTn the fee in the evet 
the CMP abscnts himself for periods exceeding those stipulated in the comtact are at the fodkrwing 
rates for sclf: 

Category of CMPN 

CMP 

Ortho Specialist 

Category of CMP 
GDMO(CMP) 

-2 

Ortho Spccialist 

Monthly Remuneration in 
Rupces 
75,000/ 
95,000/ 

10.4) The remuneration specified at Para-10 above includes of the following armount as HRA & Trarspt 
Allowance in case of full time Contract doctors ; 

Daily rate of reduetion 
from 

HRA 

Rs.10,098/ 
Rs. 12,1 86/ 

Rs.2500) 
Rs. 3167/ 

I1. The above is old rate and thís may be revised after getting instruction from Railway Board Full 
time CMPs may be provided unfurnished accommodation subject to availability. In case of full time 
contract doctors for whom Railway accommodation is provided an amount equivalent to the sum of 
HRA (as indicated above) and license fee of the accommodation so províded be deducted from the 

monthly remuneration of the concerned Medical Practitíoner. 
12. The CMP may be given one set of First Class complimentary pass for self and family during each 

contract. The pass, however shall be issued after he /she renders three months of contracted service 
regularly. 

13. The CMP may avail of free medical treatment for self only except the operations categurized as 
Special in Para-622 (8) of Indian Railway Medical Manual 2000 and treatment normally available 
in house from his/her respective Zonal Railway Hospitals during the currency of contract. 

14. The CMP shall be governed in respect of matters not referred to in these terms & condition by any 
orders/amendments to the terms contract issued by the Railway from timne to time. 

15. The CMP shall attend to all normal tasks which any medical practitioner is conventionally doing 
He/she will also attend to emergencies and accidents. 

16. CMP shall issue sick/fitness certificates for a period up to 7 days beyond which the ceriñcate so 
issued by him/her should be countersigned by a regular Railway Medical Officer available at the 
nearest hospital/dispensary/health unit. 

17. The CMP shall not perform administrative work like pre-employment or periodical medical 
examinations, sanction of leave to Group-C & Group-D staff and certification with respe. to fd 
items considered unfit for human consumption ete. However, the CMP shall he alleu 
Group-C & Group-D staff casual leave if sought for 3 days or less at a siretch 

18. The CMP shall not make medical recommendation of any kind refered to paras $i9 o `4 o 

Indian Railway Medical Manual (IRMM), 2000. 



-3 

19. The CMP will not have any financial powers. However, he/she may operate the imprest account in 

accordance with the guidelines contained in the IRMM. However, the case vouchers in such cases 

shall be got countersigned by an authorized Railway Medical Officer. No cash imprest count shall 

be recouped unless the proposal is countersigned by an Indian Railway Medical Service Officers: 

20. The CMP shall not initiate/review/accept the annual confidential reports of Group-C Railway 
Employees. However, he/she shall on request prepare and present the performance report of the 
staff. 

21. The CMP shall not indent or condemn/recommend for condemnation.n any tools & plants. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

