



## कार्यालय मंडल रेल प्रबंधक D.R.M. OFFICE कार्मिक विभाग Personnel Dept पश्चिम मध्य रेल भोपाल / BHOPAL

# विज्ञप्ति

पत्र सं :- पमरे / का मुख्या / राज / सीएमपी / 96895

दि 03.09.2024

# पश्चिम मध्य रेल भोपाल मंडल में संविदा चिकित्सको की नियुक्ति

विषय: पश्चिम मध्य रेलवे भोपाल मंडल में संविदा आधार पर पूर्णकालिक सामान्य चिकित्सको की नियुक्ति हेतु साक्षात्कार का आयोजन।

पश्चिम मध्य रेल के भोपाल मंडल में संविदा आधार पर पूर्णकालिक सामान्य डियुटी चिकित्सकों (Genral duty Medical Practitioner on full time basis) के पदों को संविदा चिकित्सकों के द्वारा भरने हेतु साक्षात्कार (Walk-in-interview) का आयोजन दिनांक 13/09/2024 के किया जायेगा। संविदा की अवधि एक वर्ष होगी। प्रत्येक संविदा अवधि पूर्ण होने पर सक्षम प्राधिकार द्वारा कार्य निष्पादन के मूल्याकन के आधार पर पुनः अगले एक वर्ष के लिये संविदा का विस्तार किया जा सकेगा। अधिकतम संविदा अवधियां बारह (12) हो सकती है। शासकीय सेवा—निवृत चिकित्सक (रेलवे/राज्य/केन्द्रीय) भी संविदा चिकित्सक के पद पर नियुक्ति हेतु पात्र हैं सेवानिवृत्त चिकित्सक अधिकतम एक वर्ष की सात संविदा अवधियों के लिये या अधिकतम 67 वर्ष की आयु तक संविदा पर नियोजित किये जा सकते हैं। इच्छुक पात्र अभ्यर्थी दिनांक 11/09/2024 तक संलग्न निर्धारित प्रोफार्मा में अपने आवेदन इस कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत करें एव निम्न तिथि समय एवं स्थान पर साक्षात्कार (Walk-in-interview) हेतु उपस्थित हो :—

साक्षात्कार का स्थान	दिनांक	समय
वरिष्ठ मंडल कार्मिक अधिकारी कार्यालय	13/09/2024 दिन	10.30 से 13.30 बजे तक
पमरे, भोपाल	शुकवार	
(मण्डल रेल प्रबंधक कार्यालय भोपाल )		

1. संभावित रिक्तियाँ :– कुल (फुल टाइम ) 03 (अनारक्षित 02, अन्य पिछडा वर्ग– 01 अनुसूचित जाति –िनल , अनु.ज.जा– निल )

क.	चिकित्सालय का नाम	रिक्तियाँ	विशेषज्ञ / योग्यता

1	उप मंडल रेल चिकित्सालय बीना	01	General (MBBS)	Duty	Medical	Officer
2	हैल्थ यूनिट हरदा	01	General (MBBS)	Duty	Medical	Officer
3	हैल्थ यूनिट गुना	01	General (MBBS)	Duty	Medical	Officer

नोट :- (1)चयन होने की स्थिति में प्रशासन की आवश्यकतानुसार पदस्थापना के स्थान में परिवर्तन भी किया जा सकता है ।

संविदा आधार पर नियुक्त पूर्णकालिक चिकित्सक हेत् मासिक पारिश्रमिक निम्नानुसार रहेगा

श्रेणी	मासिक पारिश्रमिक
(Category of CMP,s)	Monthly remuneration (in Rupees)
GDMO	75000/-
Specialist (1st year)	95000/-
Specialist (2nd year)	1,05,000/-
Super Specialist	1,15,000/-

(रेलवे / शासकीय सेवा से सेवानिवृत चिकित्सक हेतु पूर्णकालिक संविदा चिकित्सक के पद पर नियुक्ति उपरांत सेवा निवृति पर उन्हें मिलने वाला पारिश्रमिक एवं पेंशन का योग उनके अंतिम वेतन से अधिक नहीं होगा)

### 3 अन्य शर्ते :-

- 1. प्रारंभ में CMP के तौर पर नियुक्ति के समय अभ्यर्थी की अधिकतम आयु 53 वर्ष से अधिक न हो । संविदा के तौर वार्षिक आधार पर अधिकतम बारह बार अथवा 65 वर्ष (इसमें जो भी पहले हो) तक नियुक्त किया जा सकता हैं। प्रत्येक टर्म / नियुक्ति (संविदा आधार पर ) एक वर्ष से ज्यादा नहीं होगी।
- 2. सेवा निवृत रेलवे/अन्य शासकीय चिकित्सको की प्रथम बार CMP के तौर पर नियुक्ति हेतु अधिकतम आयु 65 वर्ष से अधिक न हो। सेवानिवृति रेलवे/अन्य चिकित्सको को अधिकतम 07 बार अथवा 67 वर्ष तक (इनमें से जो भी पहले हो) तक CMP के तौर पर नियुक्त किया जा सकता हैं।

## 4. सुविधाये

- 1. प्रत्येक कॉन्टेक्ट अविध में सम्पूर्ण भारतीय रेल एवं कोंकण रेल पर एक सेट प्रथम श्रेणी AC-II पूरक पास (One Set First Class/AC-II complimentary Pass) स्वयं+पित / पित्न (spouse) एवं आश्रित संतान (नियमानुसार जो रेल सेवको पर लागू है ) के लिये तीन माह की नियमित संविदा सेवा के पश्चात देय होगा।
- 2. रेलवे आवास उपलब्ध होने पर आंवटित किया जा सकता है एवं नियमानुसार मकान किराया एवं लाइसेंस फीस की कटौती की जायेगी

Note :- सेवानिवृत रेलवे चिकित्सक को बतौर संविदा चिकित्सक सुविधा पास प्रदान नहीं किया जायेगा।

उपर्युक्त शर्तें पूर्ण करने एवं आवश्यक योग्यता रखने वाले इच्छुक अभ्यर्थी संलग्न निर्धारित प्रोफार्मा में 2 प्रतियों में अपना आवेदन पूर्ण कर समस्त शैक्षणिक योग्यता अनुभव,जाति प्रमाण पत्र (आरक्षित समुदाय के अभ्यर्थियो के लिये) मेंडिकल काउंसिल में पंजीयन आदि प्रमाण पत्र एवं पत्येक प्रमाण पत्र की एक स्वहस्ताक्षरित छाया प्रतिलिपि एवं दो पासपोर्ट साइज फोटो के साथ अपने आवेदन दिनांक 11/09/2024 तक मण्डल रेल प्रबंधक कार्यालय कार्मिक विभाग के राजपत्रित अनुभाग में जमा करें । भारत के बाहर अन्य देशों से प्राप्त योग्यता के संबंध में शैक्षणिक योग्यता में प्राप्तांकों के संबन्ध में अकों की गणना का परिवर्तन मेडीकल काउंसिल आफ इंडिया के मापदंडों के अनुसार परिवर्तित कर प्रस्तुत करें

साक्षात्कार की दिनांक 13 / 09 / 2024 समय (10:30 प्रातः से 01:30 दोपहर तक) रखी गयी

है

संलग्न : (1) आवेदन का प्रोफार्मा

(2) सेवा की शर्तें

अार के असवाल (IRPS) )

मंडल कार्मिक अधिकारी पमरे भोपाल Application for Specialist/General duty contract medical practitioner on full time basis

Photo	

01	Full Name	
02	Fathers Name	
03	Date of Birth	
04	belongs to SC/ST/OBC	
05	age as on 13/09/2024	
06	Aadhar No	
07	Residential Address	·
08	Mob No	
09	E Mail	
10	Educational Qualification	
11	Any Other Qualification	
12	Date of Completion MBBS/PG	
	Degree	
13	Date of Completion of Internship	
14	Registration No.	
15	Experience in Detail	
16	Preference for Posting	(1)
		(2)
		(3)
17	Past service in Railway as CMP	

Self attested document should be arranged & submitted by Applicant in order as shown in below proforma for verification and screening

Details of MBBS Degree or equivalent	Year	Max Marks	Marks Obtained	Attempt	% of Marks
First Year					
Second Year					
Third Year					
Fourth Year					
Total					

#### Details of MD/MS/PG Degree

Details of PG	Year	Max Marks	Marks Obtained	Attempt	% of Marks
First Year					
Second Year					
Total					

#### Details of internship

	1	

#### **Details of Experience**

Sr No	Name Of Organisation	Nature of working Experience & Duration	
01			
02			
03			ŧ.

Encl: (1) Higher Secondary/Graduation/PG Mark sheets (2) Registration Certificate (3) Experience Certificate (4) Caste Certificate (5) 2 pass port size Photo (6) Aadhar Card Copy (7) Internship Certificate

Signature of Candidate



#### Annexure-A

# TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS

- 1. The contract shall be entered into for one year or less from the date of entering into the contract. Period of contract is not extendable on any grounds. However, the Railway administration shall reserve the right to enter into fresh contract with the practitioner for another term.
- 2. The full time Contract Medical Practitioner (hereinafter referred to as CMP) who enters into contract with the Railways will not have any claim or right for his/her continuity in service or automatic extension of the term of contract.
- 3. During the validity of the contract, the CMP will be at liberty to terminate the contract for betterment of his/her career or on any other grounds by giving 15 days' notice to the Railways. The contract can also be terminated by the Railway at any time during the contract by giving 15 days' notice without assigning any reasons whatsoever. Contract shall also be terminated if the CMP is found to be mentally or physically incapacitated.
- 4. The CMP shall undergo a medical examination, before the contract is entered into, for his/her fitness to perform the work awarded to him/her.
- 5. At the time of entering into contract, the CMP shall produce certificates of his/her character and antecedents from two Gazetted Officers of the Central/State Government.
- 6. At the time of entering into contract, the CMP shall produce original certificates for proof of his/her date of birth and educational qualifications.
- 7. The CMP shall have to undergo a brief orientation for a period of two weeks.
- 8. Two days leave per month after completion of a Month to be availed any time during the contract to the extent earned by the CMP till such time, if not availed during particular Month, will be carried forward. Provided this facility shall be available to the CMP subject to fulfillment of conditions stipulated in Clause 14 & 15 of the terms & conditions. Any CMP leaving his place of work on leave of absence/national holiday should get prior permission of the controlling authority.
- 9. Expenses on outstation journeys connected with the contract works will be borne by the Railway. Duty passes will be issued by the Railway for the purpose of journey in the line jurisdiction of the Health Unit where the CMP renders service and to the Divisional Headquarters and the Contract Medical Practitioner will be paid a fixed rate of Daily Allowance i.e. Rs.400/- (Rupees four hundred only) per day during such journey. This will be subject to fulfillment of other provisions pertaining for Daily Allowance prescribed in IREC-Vol.II.

10. The monthly fee for CMPs and the daily rate of proportionate reduction from the fee in the event the CMP absents himself for periods exceeding those stipulated in the contact are at the following rates for self:-

Category of CMPs	Monthly Remuneration in Rupees	Daily rate of reduction from
CMP	75,000/-	Rs.2500/-
Ortho Specialist	95,000/-	Rs. 3167/-

10.(a) The remuneration specified at Para-10 above includes of the following amount as HRA & Transport Allowance in case of full time Contract doctors:-

Category of CMP	HRA
GDMO(CMP)	Rs.10,098/-
Ortho Specialist	Rs. 12,186/-

- 11. The above is old rate and this may be revised after getting instruction from Railway Board. Full time CMPs may be provided unfurnished accommodation subject to availability. In case of full time contract doctors for whom Railway accommodation is provided an amount equivalent to the sum of HRA (as indicated above) and license fee of the accommodation so provided be deducted from the monthly remuneration of the concerned Medical Practitioner.
- 12. The CMP may be given one set of First Class complimentary pass for self and family during each contract. The pass, however shall be issued after he /she renders three months of contracted service regularly.
- 13. The CMP may avail of free medical treatment for self only except the operations categorized as Special in Para-622 (8) of Indian Railway Medical Manual 2000 and treatment normally available in house from his/her respective Zonal Railway Hospitals during the currency of contract.
- 14. The CMP shall be governed in respect of matters not referred to in these terms & condition by any orders/amendments to the terms contract issued by the Railway from time to time.
- 15. The CMP shall attend to all normal tasks which any medical practitioner is conventionally doing. He/she will also attend to emergencies and accidents.
- 16. CMP shall issue sick/fitness certificates for a period up to 7 days beyond which the certificate so issued by him/her should be countersigned by a regular Railway Medical Officer available at the nearest hospital/dispensary/health unit.
- 17. The CMP shall not perform administrative work like pre-employment or periodical medical examinations, sanction of leave to Group-C & Group-D staff and certification with respect to food items considered unfit for human consumption etc. However, the CMP shall be allowed permit Group-C & Group-D staff casual leave if sought for 3 days or less at a stretch.
- 18. The CMP shall not make medical recommendation of any kind referred to paras 559 to 564 of Indian Railway Medical Manual (IRMM), 2000.

- 19. The CMP will not have any financial powers. However, he/she may operate the imprest account in accordance with the guidelines contained in the IRMM. However, the case vouchers in such cases shall be got countersigned by an authorized Railway Medical Officer. No cash imprest count shall be recouped unless the proposal is countersigned by an Indian Railway Medical Service Officers:
- 20. The CMP shall not initiate/review/accept the annual confidential reports of Group-C Railway Employees. However, he/she shall on request prepare and present the performance report of the staff.
- 21. The CMP shall not indent or condemn/recommend for condemnation.n any tools & plants.